FORM 202 Rev. 09/16

RECEI\_ D
MAY 2 2 2020

L2354l

STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
IDWRNAFHLICATION FOR PERMIT

To appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho

Name of applicant(s) GARY HAGAN

Ident. No. QZ’ I/OC}S

Phone 509-758-3450

State WA

Name connector (checkone): [ ]and [Jor [ and/or
Mailing address 2255 RESERVOIR RD City CLARKSTON
zIp 99403 Email
Name of representative, if any Phone
Mailing address City
ZIP Email

State

a. [ Send all correspondence for this application to the representative and not to the applicant OR
[ Send original correspondence to the applicant and copies to the representative.

b. [ The representative may submit information for the applicant but is not authorized to sign for the applicant OR
[ The representative is authorized to sign for the applicant. Attach a Power of Attorney or other documentation.

Source of water supply GROUNDWATER

Location of point(s) of diversion:

which is a tributary of

Govt

Sec | | o

Twp Rge

Ya

Ya County

Source

Local name or tag #

44N | 03W | 35

SE | SW BENEWAH

GROUNDWATER

Water will be used for the following purposes:

Amount 0.10CFS o DIVERSION TO STORAGE
(cfs or acre-feet per year)

Ariaunt 1.9 AF for  FISH PROP STORAGE
(cfs or acre-feet per year)

Brigunt 1.9 AF for RECREATION STORAGE
(cfs or acre-feet per year)

Amount O.10CFS  jor  FISH PROPAGATION

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

Total quantity to be appropriated is (a)

Proposed diverting works:

a.
POND

0.10

Describe type and size of devices used to divert water from the source.

purposes from __ 11 to _12/31 (both dates inclusive)

purposes from __ 11 to _12/31 (both dates inclusive)

purposes from __ /1 to_12/31 (both dates inclusive)

purposes from __ 11 to _12/31 (both dates inclusive)

cubic feet per second (cfs) and/or (b) acre-feet per year (af).
APPLICANT HAS WELL AND PUMP TO

Height of storage dam
5.1

10

feet; active reservoir capacity
acre-feet. If the reservoir will be filled more than once each year, describe the refill plan in item 12. For

5.1

acre-feet; total reservoir capacity

dams 10 feet or more in height AND having a storage capacity of 50 acre-feet or more, submit a separate Application

for Construction or Enlargement of a New or Existing Dam. Application required? [ Yes

c. Proposed well diameter is

inches; proposed depth of well is

[ No
feet.

d. Is ground water with a temperature of greater than 85°F being sought? [] Yes [J No

e. If well is already drilled, when?
well was drilled for (well owner)

9/20/95
MIKE NEEDHAM

- drilling firm PRECISION DRILLING

: Drilling Permit No. 92-95-N-28

For Department Use
Receiveg by Date Time
Fee$ / [ O Receipted by { Receipt No. /\/ﬁ&/-? (-//

Preliminary check by

lrf" ’/() "'/Cf

Date




10.

11.

12.

13.
14.

Description of proposed uses (if irrigation only, go to item 9):

a. Hydropower; show total feet of head and proposed capacity in kW.
Stockwatering; list number and kind of livestock.
Municipal, must complete and attach the Municipal Water Right Application Checklist.

Domestic; show number of households
Other; describe fully. FISH PROPAGATION FOR CUT THROAT TROUT. RECREATION STORAGE FOR

FISHING.

20O

Description of place of use:

a. If water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below.
b. If water is used for other purposes, place a symbol of the use (example: D for Domestic) in the corresponding place
of use below. See instructions for standard symbols.

TWF | RGE|)|SEC NE | NwNEsw | se | NE NwNwsw | se | NE Nwswsw [ s | nNE | Nws]Esw SE TOTALS
44N | 03W| 35 ’ J | HR
! | HS
; RS
| [ ] | || |

Total number of acres to be irrigated:

Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above. Include water delivered by a municipality,
canal company, or irrigation district. If this application is for domestic purposes, do you intend to use this water, water from

another source, or both, to irrigate your lawn, garden, and/or landscaping? 92-7206 FOR RECREATION STORAGE
AND FISH PROPAGATION STORAGE FROM UNNAMED STREAMS.

a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion? APPLICANT
b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use? APPLICANT
c. Ifthe property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the applicant to make

this filing:

Describe your proposal in narrative form, and provide additional explanation for any of the items above. Attach additional
pages if necessary. APPLICANT HAS EXISITING RIGHT 92-7206 FOR STORAGE FOR RECREATION STORAGE

AND FISH PROPAGATION STORAGE. APPLICANT IS APPLYING FOR NEW WATER RIGHT TO ADD WELL
WATER TO MAKE UP SEEPAGE AND EVAPORATION AND FOR COOLING WATER FOR FISH PROPAGATION
AND RECREATION STORAGE.

Time required for completion of works and application of water to proposed beneficial use is _ S years (minimum 1 year).

MAP OF PROPOSED PROJECT REQUIRED - Attach an 8" x 11" map or maps clearly identifying the proposed point of
diversion, place of use, section #, township & range. The map scale shall not be less than two (2) inches equal to one (1)
mile.

The information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge. | understand that any willful
misrepresentations made in this application may result in rejection of the application or cancellation of an approval.

Sigﬁature of Ap nt /%tﬂ/‘/ Signature of Applicant

Comtrly  Hpsen

Print Name (and tffle, if applicable) /7 Print Name (and title, if applicable)

Application for Permit Page 2



STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Point of Diversion/Place of Use Supplement

Attachment to: [] Application for Permit to Appropriate Water
[ Application for Amendment of Permit

Location of points of diversion (POD):

[] Application for Transfer**
[] Beneficial Use Field Report

Ident. No.

[ Adjudication Claim

[] Statutory Claim

New
POD?

Twp

Rge

Sec

Govt

1
Lot 4

Ya

Ya

County

Source

Local name or
well/diversion tag #

[1Yes

[ Yes

[JYes

[ Yes

[ Yes

[ Yes

[ Yes

[1Yes

1 Yes

[ Yes

Description of place of use (POU):

a. If water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below.
b. If water is used for other purposes, place a symbol of the use (example: D for Domestic) in the corresponding place of

use below.
TWP | RGE | SEC NE Ny il SE TOTALS
NE NW Sw SE NE NW sSwW SE NE NW Sw SE NE NW sSw SE

43N [ 03W | 2 HR
HS
RS
GL2

**|f this supplemental sheet is for an Application for Transfer, insert this page into Part 1B of the application. Page




Attachment to: [] Application for Pemit to Appropriate Water

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Ident. No.

Season of Use/Purpose of Use Supplement

[J Application for Amendment of Permit

Water will be used for the following purposes:

Amount

Amount

Amount

Amount

Amount

Amount

Amount

Amount

Amount

Amount

Amount

Amount

Amount

Amount

Amount

Amount

Amount

Amount

Amount

Amount

0.10 CFS for

RECREATION

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

for

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

for

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

for

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

for

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

for

[1 Adjudication Claim
[ Statutory Claim

purposes from __1/1

[1 Beneficial Use Field Report

to

12/31

purposes from

to

purposes from

to

purposes from

to

purposes from

to

purposes from

to

(cf’s or acre-feet per year)

for

purposes from

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

for

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

for

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

for

to

purposes from

to

purposes from

to

to

purposes from

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

for

purposes from

to

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

for

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

for

purposes from

to

purposes from

to

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

for

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

for

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

for

purposes from

to

purposes from

purposes from

_to

to

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

for

purposes from

to

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

for

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

for

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

for

(cfs or acre-feet per year)

purposes from

to

purposes from

to

purposes from

to

(both dates inclusive)
(both dates inclusive)
(both dates inclusive)
(both dates inclusive)
(both dates inclusive)
(both dates inclusive)
(both dates inclusive)
(both dates inclusive)
(both dates inclusive)
(both dates inclusive)
(both dates inclusive)
(both dates inclusive)
(both dates inclusive)
(both dates inclusive)
(both dates inclusive)
(both dates inclusive)
(both dates inclusive)
(both dates inclusive)
(both dates inclusive)

(both dates inclusive)

Page
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FEB 27 2020

g P T B ‘
; WELL DRILLER'S REPORT Inspectedby t
' NUR I nCny neai( Use Typewriter or Ballpoint Pen Twp Rge Sec " E,
IDWR™ 1/4___1/4 1/4 o &
1. DRILLING PERMITNO. I - LS A/ ) - (O7 1. WELL TESTS: | Lat - 17
Other IDWR No. OPump 0 Bailer XOAIr O Flowing Artesan ¥
2 OWNER Yiold gal/min. Drawdown Pumping Level Time
Name /’7 /S e A/‘-’ﬂ-l@«———— 7 151 By Ale L A7
Address, 3 A=
City State Zip_ 4 P
' WaterTemp. _ 0 o £ &/ Bottom hole temp. ¢ vérj
3. LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: Water Quality test or comments: cecca v
Sketch map lacation must agree with written location. Depth first Water Encountered
B 12. LITHOLOGIC LOG: (Describe repairs or abandonment) ...
Twp. {/ ﬁ/ North¥  or South ) %?:T From | To | Remarks: Lithology, Water Quality & Temperature | Y | N
Rge. __ 4 East [1 or_  West / Q| Lrowrn Chay &
Dy SSEZW O\idg| vellow Cla, A
a o S l4ol%e Bro/fea Shoce e
5 gd ‘l& 5[41 ﬂa‘t &ﬂ[) ’r
L | b /0O 01»‘ Ces SQbele Lfard <
140 jl‘(eq $hele Sol7 A
1101/d ‘iAI-L/ Dbl Mees x
L. "Bk Sub. Name __‘__ !35- o5 QA q_\[ 21_@ L€ Frecen e X
) & 2 ? tay SUodf Afes o ol
4. USE:
Domestic [ Municipal 3 Monitor O Irrigation P
O Thermal 7 Injection 1 Other
5. TYPE OF WORK check all that apply (Replacement etc.) —
New Well [J Modify [J Abandonment  J Other
6. DRILL METHOD
AAir Rotary [0 Cable [ MudRotary [ Other .
7. SEALING PROCEDURES
SEAL/FILTER PACK AMOUNT METHOD
Material From To Eézik: d‘;’
Bener L e / |2e| 580 J renon @ £
Was drive shoe used? DY XN Shoe Depth(s) = i ":. S
Woas drive shoe seal tested? Y ON  How? =
8. CASING/LINER:
Diameter From To Gauge M_a.\}%ria! (fasing Linér "~ Welded Threaded
/ So| S7eet|> o & O
o | b0 FbO Bee | FHC | ® & O
o ] 0 o =
Length of Headpipe ¥~—— Length of Tailpipe___~—— - 4
9. PERFORATIONS/SCREENS ’//
Perforations Method AL
) Screens Screen Type T Completed Depth____2_/ o (Measurable)
Date: Started 10 Completed 9 zél
From To Slot Size | Number |Diameter| Material Casling Liner
| A0 |alo 9 20 rve O x 13. DRILLER'S CERTIFICATION
- O O I/'We certify that all minimum well construction standards were complied with at
O =) the time the rig was removed.

t ! '\
Firm Name ﬂ‘ ceifien ﬂ*"//"‘-’ L% Fim No.S é 2

Firm Official a—-—m_ /2 é-.-.-wp Date_%z_li.)é 2

o i mDate 7/2 2/35"

Supervisor or Operato
{Sign once if Firm Oﬁlctal & Operator)

STATIC WATER LEVEL OR ARTESIAN PRESSURE:
ft. below ground  Artesian pressure _— Ib.
Depth flow encountered = ft. Describe access port or

control devices:
SESW 55 Bl )
FORWARD WHITE COPY TO WATER RESOURCES




Total Storage Calculations (Small Pond)

FILENUMBER |Hagan This spreadsheet has been designed by Idaho Department of Water User Input
REVIEWER  |Adam Frederick Resources to estimate the total seepage, evaporation and fill capacity Calculated value
DATE |s/2272020 required for a pond. Formula Explanations
Surface Area » i T"Surface Area” is automatically carried over from the "Seepage Loss" sheet.
(AC.) 08
"Average Pond Depth" depicts the actual depth of the pond either measured or estimated. Note: If you
Average Pond Jknow the maximum depth and not the average depth, the Field Examiner's Handbook suggests multiplying
Depth the maximum depth by 0.4 to get the average depth, or you can use any method that seemns reasonable to
(FT.) 6.4 Iartain average depth.
0 Pond Capacity is calculated by multiplying the Pond Surface Area by the Average Pond Depth. If you know
!the capacity, divide the capacity by surface area and enter the average pond depth in the space above.
Pond Capacity || Note: If pond capacity is determined using a method shown on the "Pond Capacity" sheet, the user may
(AF) Ineed to modify the value of "Pond Capacity" (cell B9) manually. Note that if the value is modified manually,
the formula will be altered for future use.
R o 5
IThe “Multiple Fill Volume Above Initial Fill" is the acre-feet of water required to meet a from storage
i } component if the from storage component exceeds a one time fill. This section should not include the
Multiple Fill amount of water needed to fill the pond initially or the amount of water needed to maintain the pond level
Y?Iume Above due to evaporation or seepage. For example: if a pond has a capacity of 5 acre feet and 2.5 acre feet of
initial ERItoTF O seepage and evaporation, but the pond is used for irrigation that requires 10 acre feet of from storage for
from Storag.e he irrigation use, then you would insert 5 acre feet into this location (10 acre feet needed - 5 acre feet from
Nagechs "'N:ultlple he initial fill = 5 acre feet of additional storage needed).
ALl Note: You must have a "From Storage" component exceeding the initial fill on the permit to include a
(AF) volume in this space.
0
Fetinated The "Estimated Seepage Loss" is automatically carried over from the "Seepage Loss" sheet.
Seepage Loss (AF) 0{,9'
i ~ IThe “Estimated Evaporation Loss" is automatically carried over from the "Evaporation Loss" sheet.
Estimated
Evaporation Loss
(AF) L ,0)
Total Volume The “Total Volume Required" is calculated by adding the Pond Capacity, Multiple Fills, Seepage Loss, and
Required I Evaporation Loss amounts to determine the total amount of storage required.
(AF) 7.0 I
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ECEIVED

FORM 202 Rév. 09/16 STATE OF IDAHO Ident. No.
JUN 1 [] Zg’ig DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
iDWR/ [y BﬂTH To appropriate the public waters of the State of ldaho /o ? > ?J" / z 92)
1. Name of applicant(s) FJ[V! /é/"{(//f Phone /SDF 71 &° S 4o
b amc tor (checkbne): [Jand [Jor []andlor ,é
Mailing address "2 5C— ﬁc CO Vil 1D city /7~ ,/4'f‘kf n
State _LJa zZp Z74£23 Email

2. Name of representative, if any

Mailing address
State ZIP

b. [] The representative may submit information for the applicant but is not authorized to sign for the applicant OR
[ The representative is authorized to sign for the applicant. Attach a Power of Attorney or other documentation.

3. Source of water supply __ |AZ. Wag7e which is a tributary of

Location of point(s) of diversion:

Govt
Lot

44N 3w (25 CEHS@ Bl | Uz ]]

Twp Rge | Sec Ya Ya Ya County Source Local name or tag #

5. Water will be used for the following purposes: r-// 4 COOIM“
/ -

”
Amount H AF  for §-/—or~a/4 e—/ purposedfrom 1=l to 12-3/ (both dates inclusive)

(cfs or acre-feet per year) ;

Amount H AF for @gm lﬁa A purposes from _J - [ tod 1—3 [ (both dates inclusive)
(cfs or acre-feet per year) f

Amount H AF for 514 f ZQ ﬂa‘?gtu A purposes from _j—{ to (2~ 3 Kboth dates inclusive)
(cfs or acre-feet per year)

Amount for purposes from to (both dates inclusive)
(cfs or acre-feet per year) 4/ m"‘l u‘fZ
/
Total quantity to be appropriated is (a) S : d (cfs) and/or (b) acre-feet per year (af).

7. Proposed diverting works:

. / )
a. Describe typel7aqd size of devices used to divert water from the source. _AJ é/ I Q YewYi ﬁ ‘7’ ; Qﬁgcz

mip 214
b. Height of storage dam ZZ feet; active reservoir capacity __ / Z 3 acre-feet; total reservoir capacity
/ Z acre-feet. If the reservoir will be filled more than once each year, describe the refill plan initem 12. For
dams 10 feet or more in height AND having a storage capacity of 50 acre-feet or more, submit a separate Application
for Construction or Eniargement of a New or Existing Dam. Application required? [] Yes EiNo
c. Proposed well diameter is 4, " inches; proposed depth of well is ffAS feet.
d. Is ground water with a temperature of greater than 85°F being sought7 [] Yes &No )

e. If well is already drilled, when? 5[43 _{jZS drilling firm &- :
well was drilled for (well owner) ; Drilling Permit No. = o7

For Department Use
Received by Date Time Preliminary check by

Fee $ ‘L! ) s Receipted by Hen Receipt No.  NWORY T U | Dﬁ e {O- (C(




fonddem

8. Description of proposed uses (if irrigation only, go to item 9): Kqu/n 7_0“7L /6: ]//ﬂ

a. Hydropower; show total feet of head and proposed capacity in kW. 2 OO// /z, wlgjer—~ ;77
b. Stockwatering; list number and kind of livestock. JV ﬁ S Ummer

c. Municipal; must complete and attach the Municipal \‘Nater Right Application Checklist.

d. Domestic; show number of households

e. Other; describe fully.

9. Description of place of use:

a. If water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below.
b. If water is used for other purposes, place a symbol of the use (example: D for Domestic) in the corresponding place
of use below. See instructions for standard symbols.

NE NW Sw SE
NE [ Nw [ sw| sE | NE [Nw]|sw ]| seE |[NE[nw |sw] seE | nNe | nNw]sw]| s

Yy |20 2577 || A H |

| | LR | |
| | A £
| | _|EE£

Total number of acres to be irrigated:

TWP | RGE | SEC TOTALS

10. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above. Include water delivered by a municipality,
canal company, or irrigation district. If this application is for domestic purposes, do you intend to use this water, water from
another source, or both, to irrigate your lawn, garden, and/or landscaping? _AJg 7 ¢~ Iie 16 I/? o<
F2p28 %/ G227202 F207206 F257z/=
F2—- so06
11. a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion? ___ /ety /ﬁfﬁ V774
b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use? /—r% /7%5’”
c. Ifthe property is owned by a person other than the applicant, deéznbe the a{angement enabling the applicant to make
this filing:

12. Describe your proposal in narrative form, and provide additional explanation for any of the items above. Attach additional
pages if necessary. ___ 7> A [/ /ﬂmr-/; /A Sumpie~ - Fo //
From jnute Loc/ ! /7/(& H2 codl M/474g—-,

13. Time required for completion of works and application of water to proposed beneficial use is years (minimum 1 year).

14. MAP OF PROPOSED PROJECT REQUIRED - Attach an 8%;" x 11" map or maps clearly identifying the proposed point of
diversion, place of use, section #, township & range. The map scale shall not be less than two (2) inches equali to one (1)
mile.

The information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge. | understand that any willful
misrepresentations made in this application may result in rejection of the application or cancellation of an approval.

SiGnature of%phcant Signature of Applicant

(st iz //49 ‘A

Print Name (an title, if appli€able) Print Name (and title, if applicable)

Application for Permit Page 2



State of Idaho
D DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

\ NORTHERN Region * 7600 N MINERAL DR STE 100 - COEUR D ALENE, ID 83815-7763
! Phone: (208)762-2800 « Fax: (208)769-2819 » Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov
Brad Little Gary Spackman
Governor Director

May 27, 2020

GARY HAGAN

2255 RESERVOIR RD
CLARKSTON, WA 99403-1650

RE: Application for Permit No. 92-11092 & 92-11093

Dear Applicant:

The Department of Water Resources has received your water right applications. Please
refer to the numbers referenced above in all future correspondence regarding these
applications.

A legal notice of the applications has been prepared and is scheduled for publication in the
ST MARIES GAZETTE RECORD on 6/3/2020 and 6/10/2020. Protests to the applications
may be submitted for a period ending ten (10) days after the second publication.

If the application(s) is/are protested, you will be sent a copy of each protest. All protests
must be resolved before the application(s) can be considered for approval. If the protest(s)
cannot be resolved voluntarily, the Department will conduct a conference and/or hearing
on the matter.

If the applications are not protested, the Department will process your applications and
notify you of any action taken on the applications. If your applications are approved, the
Department will send you a copy of the permit.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding the applications.
Sincerely,

Tammy Alleman
Administrative Assistant



Alleman, Tammy

From: Alleman, Tammy

Sent: Wednesday, May 27, 2020 12:49 PM

To: ‘Chantilly.Higbee@deq.idaho.gov'; ‘Anna.Moody@deq.idaho.gov'; 'Horsmon,Merritt’;
'scott.barnes@isda.idaho.gov'

Subject: Request for Comments on WR#92-11092 & WR# 92-11093

Dear Interested Agencies:

The Department of Water Resources is seeking written comment and/or recommendations from your agency
regarding the above referenced Water Right applications. You can find copies of the applications
at: http://www.idwr.idaho.gov/apps/ExtSearch/WRAJSearch/\WWRADJSearch.aspx.

This office can publish notice of the application as soon as the initial review is completed; therefore, your
prompt response to this request is appreciated. If your agency desires to formally protest the approval of the
application(s), you may do so after the notice is published by filing a written protest along with a $25.00 filing
fee within 10 days after final publication. The deadline for comments on the applications is June 22, 2020.

Please contact the Northern Region Office at (208) 762-2800 if you have any questions regarding the
applications.

Thank you,
Tammy

Tammy Alleman

Administrative Assistant

Idaho Department of Water Resources
7600 N Mineral Drive, Suite 100

Coeur d’Alene, ID 83815-7763

Phone: (208) 762-2800

Fax (208) 762-2819



Alleman, Tammy

From: Alleman, Tammy

Sent: Wednesday, May 27, 2020 12:44 PM

To: ‘Jamie'

Subject: Legal Notice

Attachments: Legal Notice for 91-8046, 92-11092 & 92-11093.docx

Please publish the enclosed legal notice in the St. Maries Gazette Record on the dates indicated
June 3™ & June 10", 2020 (once a week for two consecutive weekly issues). If you cannot publish
the notice on the proposed dates, please contact us immediately. Please send a proof once you have
the article ready for print for our review.

An affidavit of publication must be submitted to the Department along with the publication bill. Please
send the affidavit and bill to this office before June 22, 2020. Your cooperation is appreciated.

Thank you,
Tammy

Tammy Alleman

Administrative Assistant

Idaho Department of Water Resources
7600 N Mineral Drive, Suite 100

Coeur d’Alene, ID 83815-7763

Phone: (208) 762-2800

Fax (208) 762-2819



The following application(s) have been filed to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho:
91-8046

CHARLES S CRAMER

TAMARA J CRAMER

PO BOX 958

ATHOL, ID 83801-0958

Point of Diversion LS(NESW)

S14 T46N RO1W

BENEWAH County

Source ST JOE RIVER

Tributary COEUR D ALENE LAKE
Use: DOMESTIC

01/01 to 12/31

Total Diversion: 0.04 CFS

Date Filed: 05-20-2020

Place Of Use: DOMESTIC

T46N RO1W S14
L5(NESW),L4(NWSW),L5(SESW)

92-11092

GARY HAGAN

2255 RESERVOIR RD
CLARKSTON, WA 99403-1650
Point of Diversion SESW

S35 T44N RO3W

BENEWAH County

Source GROUND WATER

Point of Diversion SESW

S35 T44N RO3W

BENEWAH County

Source GROUND WATER

Point of Diversion SESW

S$35 T44N RO3W

BENEWAH County

Source GROUND WATER

Use: RECREATION STORAGE
01/01 to 12/31 4.7 AF

Use: FISH PROPAGATION
01/01 to 12/31 0.2 CFS

Use: DIVERSION TO STORAGE
01/01 to 12/31 0.2 CFS

Use: FISH PROPAGATION STORAGE
01/01 to 12/31 4.7 AF

Use: RECREATION

01/01 to 12/31 0.2 CFS

Total Diversion: 0.2 CFS

Date Filed: 05-22-2020

Place Of Use: FISH PROPAGATION,FISH PROPAGATION STORAGE,RECREATION,RECREATION STORAGE
T44N RO3W S35 SESE

92-11093

GARY HAGAN

2255 RESERVOIR RD
CLARKSTON, WA 99403-1650
Point of Diversion SESW

S35 T44N RO3W

BENEWAH County

Source GROUND WATER

Use: DIVERSION TO STORAGE
01/01 to 12/31 0.1 CFS

Use: FISH PROPAGATION STORAGE
01/01 to 12/31 1.9 AF

Use: RECREATION STORAGE
01/01 to 12/31 1.9 AF

Use: FISH PROPAGATION
01/01 to 12/31 0.1 CFS

Use: RECREATION

01/01 to 12/31 0.1 CFS

Total Diversion: 0.1 CFS

Date Filed: 05-22-2020



Place Of Use: FISH PROPAGATION,FISH PROPAGATION STORAGE,RECREATION,RECREATION STORAGE
T43N RO3W S2

L2(NWNE)

Place Of Use: FISH PROPAGATION,FISH PROPAGATION STORAGE,RECREATION,RECREATION STORAGE
T44N RO3W S35 SESW

Pemnits will be subject to all prior water rights. For additional information concerning the property location, contact the Northern
office at (208)762-2800; or for a full description of the right(s), please see
https:/fidwr.idaho.gov/apps/ExtSearch/WRApplicationResults/. Protests may be submitted based on the criteria of Idaho Code § 42-
203A. Any protest against the approval of this application must be filed with the Director, Dept. of Water Resources, Northern
Region, 7600 N MINERAL DR STE 100, COEUR D ALENE ID 83815-7763 together with a protest fee of $25.00 for each application

on or before 6/22/2020. The protestant must also send a copy of the protest to the applicant.
GARY SPACKMAN, Director Published on 6/3/2020 and 6/10/2020
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RECEIVED
2015 Aug 14 PM 02 04

BENEWAH COUNTY
DEANNA BRAMBLETT, CLERK
271884
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE - SAIN
FEESS$ 10.00
51;3,3_5,1/(_/ SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED
Order No.: 239783
FOR VALUE RECEIVED

The Bank of Nev} YorkMellon {/k/a The Bank of New York, snccessor to JPMorgan Chase Bank,
N.A., as trustee, for the holders of the Bear Stearns Asset Backed Securities Trust 2004-SD4, Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-SD4

the grantor(s), do(es) bereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto .
Gary Hagen and Edna Hagen, husband and wife

whose current address is
2255 Resevoir Rd, Clarkston, WA 99403

the grantee(s), the following described premises, in Benewah County, Idaho, TO WIT:

GYH4

The Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SE1/4SW1/4) of Section 35, Township 44 North, Range 3 _
West, Boise Meridian, Benewah County, Xdaho.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with their appurtenances unto the said Grantee, heirs and
assigns forever. And the said Grantor does hereby covenant to end with the said Grantee(s), that (s)he is/are the
owner(s) in fee simple of said premises; that no encumbrances were initiated during the ownership of the
undersigned nor is the undersigned aware of any such. :

And that (s)he will warrant and defend the same from all lawful claims whatsoever.

Daed: _ RWZ !JVL

The Bank of New York Mellon f/k/a The Bank of New York, successor to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as trustee,
for the holders of the Bear Stearns Asset Backed Securities Trust 2004-SD4, Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2004-

State of Utah }

. }ss.
Comntyof Salt Lake }
Onthis_/Z™  aayof &45,‘“' W20US me, a Notary Public in and for said state,
personally appeared gff&ﬁmr known to me to be the
DOC. CONTROL OFFICER of the Corporation, and acknowledged to me that

pursuant to a Resojution of the Board of Directors, he/she/they executed the foregoing in said Corporation name and
acknowledged to me that said corporation executed same as Attorney in Fact for The Bank of New York Mellon
ﬂk/aTheBankofNewYoﬁf.'summmJPMarganChaseBmk,Mssm, for the holders of the Bear
Steams Asset Backed Securities Trust 2004-SD4, Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2004-SD4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herennto set my hand and affixed my official seal the d in thi
certificate first above written. v i

]

JULEE METTERS NOEPubﬁcformesm of itah

2\ Notory Public State of Utah Residingat: sie, utAx
3} My Commission Expires on: Commission Expires:
Aprl 15, 2016

Comm. Number: 654489




TYNEWAH COUNTY PROPERTY TR/ ‘FER
VERIFICATION

WHY IS THE INFORMATION NEEDED? Sales of real estate are used as one factor in assessing property for
taxation. Sales are also used to measure uniformity of assessments to ensure that all taxpayers pay only their fair
.~ Share of property taxes.

HOW WILL THE INFORMATION BE USED? Your assessor will consider the selling price of your property and
the selling price of similar properties to determine the market value for many properties. Present day building
construction costs, income and expenses (if the property being appraised produces income), age of the buildings.
Location, etc., will also be considered.

WILL MY TAXES BE RAISED IF I ANSWER THIS QUESTIONAIRE? Not because you answered the
questionnaire. Property tax increases are caused by increasing costs of operating schools, cities, water districts, and
the many other public services supported by the property tax. Accurate sales information makes possible accurate

assessments. The property tax load is more evenly distributed under present laws when all assessments are based on
current market value.

—— —— WHY ARE SO-MANY QUESTIONS ASKED-ABOUT MY PROPERTY? -Selling prices of property of(en inclade -
more than just the land and buildings. Many sales prices include furniture, machinery, livestock, and farm crops.
The value of these items is deducted from the total selling prices when the sale is studied by the Assessor.

PARCEL NUMBER: RP44N03W356600A
GRANTOR (SELLER): THE BANK OF NY MELLON
GRANTEE (BUYER): HAGEN, GARY & EDNA
MAILING ADDRESS: 2255 RESEVOIR RD

- CLARKSTON, WA 99403
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: S35 T44N R3W SESW

If this was a contract sale, a copy of the contract may be returned in lieu of completing the balance of the form.

DATEOFSALE_ $ /13 /1S = TOTALSALE PRICE /S5 D00 . 0D
Note: The sale price includes the down payment, but do not include finance of interest charges.

IF PERSONAL PROPERTY WAS INCLUDED IN TOTAL SALE PRICE, PLEASE GIVE YOUR ESTIMATE
OF VALUE OF CONTRACTUAL AMOUNT (Equipment, -appliances, cars, mobile homes, etc.)

CONVENTIONAL , VA , FHA , CASH g , OWNER CONTRACT s

TRADE , BETWEEN RELATIVES

g iinn.

Signature ﬂ Date 08/20/2015
Remarks: Phone # _/ 5()2 Zg;fé"?/fa
- cefl 1505295 /2T O
* OFFICE USE ONLY -

ST , LOC , AC , CL




Maxey, Shaun

From: Saxton, Craig

Sent: Friday, March 13, 2020 6:37 AM

To: Maxey, Shaun

Subject: RE: POU Shapes for CSRBA Recommendation 92-7206 (Hagen)
Attachments: 92-7206_Layout.pdf

Hey Shaun,

Sorry | missed you yesterday. | will be around today till about 3 your time. Drop me a line or | can call you later this
morning.

In the meantime, | did have a shape file that should have been attached to the recommended POU. | must have missed
attaching it.

| went ahead and attached the POU shapefile to the version 2 recommendation of 92-7206. Note that even though
Version 2 Rec for 92-7206 and WR 92-7206 have the same RightID, | don’t see that the Shape | attached to the
recommendation is showing up in the WR record. | am not sure why that is. You might have to manually link it.

Anyway, the other thing to note is that you will see the shape for those ponds in the SESE of that property extends south
over Hagen'’s property boundary. But in the recommendation (and subsequent water right), the PLS description for the
portion of the ponds that extend south of Hagen’s property boundary are not included in the POU description on the
face of the water right. | didn’t include PLS for property that isn’t owned by Hagen as part of the POU for 92-7206. But
drew the shape around the full pond anyway.

I don’t know if that makes any sense. Anyway, the point is that we can cut off the bottom of the shape if we need to.

Later,
c

From: Maxey, Shaun

Sent: Thursday, March 12, 2020 4:07 PM

To: Saxton, Craig <Craig.Saxton@idwr.idaho.gov>

Cc: Roda, Evan <Evan.Roda@idwr.idaho.gov>

Subject: POU Shapes for CSRBA Recommendation 92-7206 (Hagen)

Craig:

A couple of new Ground Water Applications for Permit, that are currently on hold due to a requested delay in
processing, will be coming to Northern Region. These Applications involve the same POU as 92-7206.

Could you give me a call concerning 92-7206 at your convenience? | need to provide more information than | put into
my voicemail message for you.

Thanks,

Shaun Maxey
(208) 762.2816
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State of . aho o
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Northern Region * 7600 N Mineral Drive, Suite 100 » Coeur D’Alene ID 83815-7763
Phone: (208) 762-2800 « Fax: (208) 762-2819
Website: idwr.idaho.gov * Email: northerninfo@idwr.idaho.gov

BRAD LITTLE GARY SPACKMAN
Governor Director
January 17, 2020 **Time Sensitive Reply Required by 4/21/2020**
Gary Hagen

2255 Reservoir RD
Clarkston, WA 99403

RE: Unacceptable for Filing- Applications for Permit / Approved 90 day Request For Extension
Dear Mr. Hagen:

Thanks for your recent fax to Adam Frederick; Idaho Department of Water Resources (IDWR) Water Rights
Supervisor; that requests a 90 day extension to delay the commencement of Application For Permit
processing to April 21, 2020. This request extends beyond the previously approved deadline of January 21,
2020. Your fax request applies to three Applications for Fish Propagation and other beneficial uses.

I have been advised by Mr. Frederick that your 90 day extension request, to delay the commencement
of Application processing until April 21, 2020, has been approved. This approval is subject to the
condition that you continue to work diligently to satisfactorily complete, and deliver your Applications to
IDWR, by April 21, 2020.

IDWR continues to recommend that you obtain the services of a water engineering consultant, professional
engineer, and / or well drilling firm to assist you, or act as your representative, in completing Application(s)
for Permit that are acceptable for filing. Your consultant can aid you in determining the correct fees and
deciding if all three of your current Applications are needed to meet your objectives.

Please be advised that use of the wells shown in your Applications for Permit for Fish Propagation, Irrigation,
or any Storage uses is not authorized until you have completed Application(s) for Permit and Permit(s) have
been issued by IDWR. Please contact me at (208) 762.2816 if you need assistance or have questions.

Respectfully,

Mo .
Shaun M. Maxey

Senior Water Resource Agent

Idaho Department of Water Resources, Northern Region

Enclosure:
Photocopy of fax request for 90 day extension
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State of . aho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Northern Region * 7600 N Mineral Drive, Suite 100 » Coeur D’Alene ID 83815-7763
Phone: (208) 762-2800 » Fax: (208) 762-2819
Website: idwr.idaho.gov * Email: northerninfo@idwr.idaho.gov

BRAD LITTLE GARY SPACKMAN
Governor Director
December 18, 2019 **Time Sensitive Response Required™*
Gary Hagen

2255 Reservoir RD
Clarkston, WA 99403

RE: Unacceptable for Filing- Three Applications for Permit / Request For Extension
Dear Mr. Hagen:

Thanks for your recent letter to Doug Jones; Idaho Department of Water Resources (IDWR) Regional
Manager; that requests a delay in the commencement of processing on three Groundwater (Well)
Applications For Permit. Your letter and two pond dimension drawings were received on December 16,
2019. Your letter indicates that you are working to complete your Applications for Fish Propagation
(commercial sale of fish) and other beneficial uses.

IDWR will initiate procedures to refund your Application fees if we have not received Applications
that are acceptable for filing by January 21, 2020. Blank Application For Permit forms and IDWR maps
suitable for labeling are enclosed for your use to replace the current Applications. IDWR received $300 total
under Receipt N034741. The Applications for Permit were returned to you in July 2019 and remain
unacceptable for filing. No further extensions on the existing Applications for Permit will be granted.

Preparation of Applications for Permit that involve Fish Propagation, Irrigation, or Storage uses may be
challenging. You may wish to consider using a water engineering consultant, professional engineer, and / or
well drilling firm to assist you, or act as your representative, in completing Applications for Permit that are
acceptable for filing. Your consultant can assist you in determining what well upgrade fees are required and
deciding if all three of your current Applications are needed to meet your objectives.

Please be advised that use of the wells shown in your Applications for Permit for Fish Propagation, Irrigation,
or any Storage uses is not authorized until you have completed Application(s) for Permit and Permit(s) have
been issued by IDWR. Please contact me at (208) 762.2816 if you need assistance or have questions.

Respectfully,

Al v
Shaun M. Maxey o

Senior Water Resource Agent
Idaho Department of Water Resources, Northern Region

Enclosures:
Application For Permit forms & Instructions
IDWR maps suitable for labeling & use with Application
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Maxey, Shaun

To: EdI, Michele
Subject: RE: Examples of wells used to cool surface water ponds for raising fish

From: Ed|, Michele

Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2019 9:12 AM

To: Nelson, Dan <Dan.Nelson@idwr.idaho.gov>; Maxey, Shaun <Shaun.Maxey@idwr.idaho.gov>; Higens, Todd
<Todd.Higens@idwr.idaho.gov>; Sturgis, Daniel <Daniel.Sturgis@idwr.idaho.gov>; Beardslee, Allen
<Allen.Beardslee@idwr.idaho.gov>

Cc: Parker, Cody <Cody.Parker@idwr.idaho.gov>; Jones, Doug <Doug.Jones@idwr.idaho.gov>

Subject: RE: Examples of wells used to cool surface water ponds for raising fish

Shaun,

Yes, its feasible and | have worked up at least one. That one had a heat exchanger but the heat transfer can be done by
direct contact of one water with another.

And Dan is right about the difference between raising fish for recreation and for-profit fish production.

| am assuming that this is recreational use. There is a mixing equation that can be solved to issue the permit. That
equation requires temperature information. So we need get that from them and we need to set up the permit so that
the operations information is collected for us during the development period and even better, that that operation data
is submitted with proof.

The mixing equation is
Cf = (C1xQ1) + (C2xQ2)
(Q1+Q2)
The parameters are
1) The desired end result temperature for the fish pond Cf
2) The temperature of the well water C1
3) The temperature of the surface C2
4) The flow rate required from the well Q1
5) The flow rate of the surface water into the pond Q2
We can solve for the flow rate needed from the well, if we know the other parameters.

Hope this helps.
Michele

From: Nelson, Dan

Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2019 8:59 AM

To: Maxey, Shaun <Shaun.Maxey@idwr.idaho.gov>; Higens, Todd <Todd.Higens@idwr.idaho.gov>; Sturgis, Daniel
<Daniel.Sturgis@idwr.idaho.gov>; Beardslee, Allen <Allen.Beardslee@idwr.idaho.gov>

Cc: Edl, Michele <Michele.EdI@idwr.idaho.gov>

Subject: RE: Examples of wells used to cool surface water ponds for raising fish

Shaun,

There are several fish propagation water rights that use well water to either cool or warm up the water for fish. The
field exams that | am thinking of for a Donald K. Campbell that Michele Edl is working on. They are permits 47-8055 and
1



47-8056. | know we have done a couple of others for a fish propagation right in Basin 47, so you may look into the fish
propagation rights there also. | did a fish propagation field exam for Simplot 2-7472, that uses several different sources
of water and need them for water quality reasons. You might also look at water rights 51-13026 and 51-13120 for Greg
Obendorf.

The main thing to remember on fish propagation rights, is that they need to producing fish for sale. Ponds used to raise
fish for recreational fishing is called recreation storage not fish propagation. They will need to provide fish numbers and
the average fish size of the fish raised an sold to determine if the amount of water they are requesting is an actual
beneficial use of the water. The number of fish raised gives you size of storage needed for that type of fish, and from
that you can use Administrative Processing Memorandum #15 to determine if the diversion rate and volume are a
reasonable beneficial use of water. | have some spreadsheets that | use, and Michele also has some spreadsheets she
uses to review fish propagation licenses.

S~ 2(7y
- f —p
=TT 04
Dan Nelson p ey
Ste 00k

From: Maxey, Shaun

Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2019 8:32 AM

To: Nelson, Dan <Dan.Nelson@idwr.idaho.gov>; Higens, Todd <Todd.Higens@idwr.idaho.gov>; Sturgis, Daniel
<Daniel.Sturgis@idwr.idaho.gov>; Beardslee, Allen <Allen.Beardslee@idwr.idaho.gov>

Subject: Examples of wells used to cool surface water ponds for raising fish

Hi:

Do you recall any situations where water from 6 inch wells is being used to add cooling water to ponds that are currently
filled by surface water.

I'm working with customer on new Applications for Permit that propose use of existing wells to cool two ponds for
raising fish. I'm wondering how feasible this is.

Thanks,

Shaun
(208) 762.2816
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Maxey, Shaun

From: Maxey, Shaun

Sent: Friday, December 6, 2019 3:06 PM

To: Frederick, Adam

Subject: Processing Request for Delay in Processing Application For Permit & Renewing

Approval for Delay in Processing

Adam:
I need some information from you concerning processing of Requests for Delay in Processing Applications For Permit.
This pertains to three incomplete applications by Gary Hagen that we received in June that remain unacceptable for

filling. | need to brief you on the status of these Applications.

There are also three Applications in the file cabinet by Shauna Clark (95-17287, 95-17828, & 95-17289) that have one
year extensions.

Shaun



State of _
B DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Northern Region » 7600 N Mineral Drive, Suite 100 « Coeur D’Alene ID 83815-7763

\ Phone: (208) 762-2800 « Fax: (208) 762-2819

Website: idwr.idaho.gov * Email: northerninfo@idwr.idaho.gov
BRAD LITTLE GARY SPACKMAN
Governor Director
August 2, 2019 **Time Sensitive Response Required**
Gary Hagen

2255 Reservoir RD
Clarkston, WA 99403

RE: Unacceptable for Filing- Applications for Permit / Request For Extension
Dear Mr. Hagen:

Thank you for the information you provided during our phone conversation on August 1, 2019
concerning the August 9, 2019 response deadline on your Applications for Permit that are
unacceptable for filing. The three Applications were receipted for $300 under Receipt number
N034741.

It is my understanding that you wish to request a delay in commencement of processing for the
three Applications for Permit that you have submitted to Idaho Department of Water Resources
(IDWR). IDWR'’s Water Appropriation Rules (IDAPA 37.03.08) require that your request for
extension be submitted in writing to the Director of IDWR.

Your request for extension letter, bearing you original signature, listing the Receipt Number
(NO34741), and specifying what time period you are requesting for a delay in commencement of
processing (not to exceed six months, or not to exceed one year), must be received at the
IDWR Northern Region office by 5 P.M. on August 9, 2019. Please address the letter to the
IDWR Director; Gary Spackman; and cc the Northern Regional Manager; Doug Jones.

Please telephone me at (208) 762-2816 / 2800 to indicate when you have mailed the request for
extension letter.

Respectfully,

M m &"
Shaun M. Maxey
Senior Water Resource Agent ,,J

Idaho Department of Water Resources, Northern Region




State of . aho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Northern Region * 7600 N Mineral Drive, Suite 100 » Coeur D’Alene ID 83815-7763
Phone: (208) 762-2800 « Fax: (208) 762-2819
Website: idwr.idaho.gov * Email: northerninfo@idwr.idaho.gov

BRAD LITTLE GARY SPACKMAN
Governor Director
June 11, 2019 **Time Sensitive Response Required**
Gary Hagen

2255 Reservoir RD
Clarkston, WA 99403

Re: Unacceptable Applications for Permits (Parcel RP44N0O3W356600A) (Rule 35 Application
Requirements)

Dear Mr. Hagen:

Idaho Department of Water Resources (IDWR) received three Applications for Permit from you
on June 10, 2015 to divert water from three wells. The wells and storage locations appear to be
on Benewah County tax parcel RP44N0O3W356600A. The Applications are enclosed and are
currently unacceptable for filing as explained below.

We are returning your Applications because each of the Applications is missing the required
map and two Applications do not specify the development period (Page. 2 (#13). The
measurement units shown on Line 5 and Line 6 of each Application are also contradictory.

My review of your Applications indicates that Water Rights do not exist yet for the large pond or
reservoir in the Southeast corner of parcel RP44N03W356600A (See attached map). It is
unclear if the 4 Acre Feet (AF) shown on each Application is for this pond / reservoir.

Please contact me by no later than July 12, 2019 to correct your Applications for Permit.
IDWR will take steps to terminate the Applications, if no response is received, in accordance
with Idaho Code § 42-204.

Respectfully,

Shaun M. Maxey
Sr. Water Resource Agent
Idaho Department of Water Resources, Northern Region

Enclosures:
3 Unacceptable Applications For Permit
IDWR map



